

**Town of Candia** OFFICE OF THE SELECTMEN 74 High Street Candia, New Hampshire 03034 (603) 483-8101

## **PUBLIC NOTICE** Special Town Meeting

Notice is hereby given to the inhabitants of the Town of Candia that the Candia Select Board will be holding a **Special Town Meeting** pursuant to **RSA 31:5-b** to see if the Town will vote to cure any defects in the posting of notice of the 2023 Town Meeting and to ratify the actions taken at the meeting in accordance with RSA 31:5-b. Said Special Town Meeting will be held at **Candia Town Hall, 74 High Street, Candia NH, 03034** on **Thursday, September 21<sup>st</sup>, 2023 at 6:30pm.** 

Per Order of the Town of Candia Select Board